Maine law.
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SEE ALSO WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 
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BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND 

TRANSFERS PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER (A) ....PUBLIC 481 
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SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS REVENUE 
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TREASURER OFFICE 
TRANSFER PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER (H) ......PUBLIC 481 

ARCHITECTS 
LICENSURE 

PRACTICAL EXPERIENCE REQUIREMENT..............PUBLIC 414 
ARCHITECTS & LANDSCAPE ARCH BOARD 

POWERS & DUTIES 
LICENSURE EXPERIENCE REQUIREMENTS .............PUBLIC 414 

ARMED FORCES 
SEE MILITARY FORCES 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY 
CROSS LAKE TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
T16 R5 WELS 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
T17 R4 WELS 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
ARTS COMMISSION 

ENDOWMENT FUNDS 
ADMINISTRATION BY COMMISSION .....................PUBLIC 379 

FUNDING 
PRIVATE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION ......................PUBLIC 380 

ASSISTANCE ANIMALS 
SEE ANIMALS 

ATKINSON 
BRIDGE TO SEBEC 
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ATV TRAIL ADVISORY COUNCIL 

POWERS & DUTIES 
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BANGOR 
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NAMED BRENT CROSS BRIDGE.............................RESOLVE 69 
BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 
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BAXTER STATE PARK AUTHORITY 
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MANAGEMENT 
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BIOMASS 
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BIOMASS INDUSTRY BENEFITS COMM 
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ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 85 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SCHOOL PERSONNEL 

CERTIFICATION RULE REVIEW & REPORT..............PUBLIC 395 
BOARDS & COMMISSIONS 

INACTIVE 
REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 491 
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LAND CONSERVATION 
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LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE PROGRAM 
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SMALL ENTERPRISE GROWTH FUND 

RECAPITALIZATION..................................................PUBLIC 479 
TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE 

GRANTS FOR BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT ...............PUBLIC 479 
TRANSPORTATION DEPT 

INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS .......................PUBLIC 478 
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NAMED ROBERT NEAULT MEM BRIDGE...............RESOLVE 68 
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SEE APPROPRIATIONS 
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CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM 
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CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 

SEE FIRE PREVENTION 
CERTIFICATE OF NEED 

SEE HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
CHARTER SCHOOLS 

SEE SCHOOLS 
CHILD CARE 

FACILITIES 
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS .......................PUBLIC 396 
JSO, BACKGROUND CHECKS WORK GROUP ....PAGE 1349 
STAFF BACKGROUND CHECKS .............................PUBLIC 497 

CHILDREN 
SEE ALSO FAMILIES 

14 YEARS OR OLDER 
PERMANENCY PLAN REQUIREMENTS...................PUBLIC 381 

ABUSE & NEGLECT 
DHHS RECORDS & INFORMATION........................PUBLIC 501 
MANDATED REPORTER TRAINING.........................PUBLIC 407 

CHILD CARE FACILITIES 
STAFF BACKGROUND CHECKS .............................PUBLIC 497 
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INFORMATION ON REMOVAL...............................PUBLIC 381 
TEMPORARY POWER OF ATTORNEY.....................PUBLIC 467 
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DISTRICT COURT JURISDICTION.............................PUBLIC 460 
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TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS....................PUBLIC 427 
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MISSING & ABDUCTED 
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SEX OFFENSES AGAINST 
DISSEMINATION OF PRIVATE IMAGES ..................PUBLIC 394 
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SCHOOL OFFICIALS ................................................PUBLIC 509 

CITIZEN TRADE POLICY COMMISSION 
MEMBERSHIP 

QUORUM..................................................................PUBLIC 400 
CITIZENS CODE OF CONDUCT WORK GROUP 

POWERS & DUTIES 
REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 491 

CLOUTIER, SUSAN 
CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE 

COMPENSATION AUTHORIZED.............................RESOLVE 84 
COASTAL PROGRAM 

BEACH MANAGEMENT 
STUDY & REPORT.....................................................RESOLVE 66 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 
SEE LABOR RELATIONS 

COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 
SEE ALSO STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 

CAREER PLANNING & SUPPORT 
JOBS FOR MAINES GRADUATES PROGRAM .......PUBLIC 466 
JOBS FOR MAINES GRADUATES PROGRAM (D).PUBLIC 481 

DORMS, FRATERNITY/SORORITY HOUSES 
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS .......................PUBLIC 396 
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VETERANS IN ARTS/HUMANITIES DAY 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 399 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 

SEE ALSO COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 
STUDENT-VETERANS 

NEEDS & SERVICES IDENTIFICATION .....................PUBLIC 465 
COMPETITIVE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 

SEE LABOR DEPT 
COMPLEMENTARY HEALTH PROVIDERS BRD 

MEMBERSHIP 
REVISED.....................................................................PUBLIC 502 

POWERS & DUTIES 
RULEMAKING, MIDWIVES .......................................PUBLIC 502 

COMPOSTING 
SEE FOOD 

COMMUNICATIONS 
SEE GOVERNOR (LEPAGE) 

CONTRACTS 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS STORAGE.....................PUBLIC 445 
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

WINDHAM & WASHINGTON COUNTY 
INCREASED FUNDING.............................................PUBLIC 472 
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FUNDING .................................................................RESOLVE 90 
SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT 

PILOT PROJECT GRANTS (E)...................................PUBLIC 481 
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SHERIFFS 
DEPUTY SHERIFF APPOINTMENTS...........................PUBLIC 419 
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FUNDING DISTRIBUTION.........................................RESOLVE 90 
COUNTY JAILS 

SEE JAILS 
COURTS 

SEE ALSO DISTRICT COURT 
SEE ALSO SUPERIOR COURT 

DOCKETS 
INCREASE FUNDED..................................................PUBLIC 378 

FACILITIES 
WALDO, OXFORD, YORK COUNTIES....................PUBLIC 468 

FILING OF PROCEEDINGS 
MURDER CONVICTIONS.........................................PUBLIC 431 

JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS 
TECHNICAL CHANGES ...........................................PUBLIC 431 

CRABS 
SEE MARINE RESOURCES 

CRIMES & OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO SEX OFFENSES 

ASSAULT ON FIREFIGHTER 
CLASS C CRIME.......................................................PUBLIC 471 

COMMUNICATIONS INTERCEPTION 
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE................................PUBLIC 470 

DRUG OFFENSES 
SUSPENSION OF FINES.............................................PUBLIC 436 

FIREARMS 
PROHIBITED POSSESSION .......................................PUBLIC 470 

HEALTH CARE DECISIONS 
MINORS, SURROGATE PARENTS............................PUBLIC 444 

OPERATING AFTER LICENSE SUSPENSION 
SUSPENSION OF FINES.............................................PUBLIC 436 

PRIVATE SEXUAL IMAGES 
COURT RECORDS SEALED .....................................PUBLIC 410 
DISSEMINATION, MINORS.......................................PUBLIC 394 

SERVICE & ASSISTANCE ANIMALS 
FALSE REPRESENTATION PENALTIES ......................PUBLIC 457 

STALKING 
SENTENCING PROVISIONS .....................................PUBLIC 470 

THEFT BY DECEPTION 
FALSE IMPRESSION OF MILITARY SERVICE............PUBLIC 437 

CRIMINAL LAW ADVISORY COMMISSION 
JUVENILE CODE 

TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS ...................................PUBLIC 409 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE TECHNICAL CHANGES.PUBLIC 431 
IMPLEMENTED ..........................................................PUBLIC 470 

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 
PROCEEDINGS FILING 

MURDER CONVICTIONS.........................................PUBLIC 431 
RULE 16 

REFERENCE REMOVED FROM STATUTES ..............PUBLIC 431 
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CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (Cont.) 

RULE 42 
REFERENCE REMOVED FROM STATUTES ..............PUBLIC 431 

RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 
NOW RULES OF UNIFIED CRIMINAL PROC ..........PUBLIC 431 

CRIMINAL RECORDS 
SEE ALSO RECORDS 

DOMESTIC ABUSE INVESTIGATIONS 
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE ..................................PUBLIC 411 

CUSTODY 
SEE CHILDREN 
SEE DIVORCE 

DAMAGES 
COMPENSATION BY THE STATE 

SUSAN CLOUTIER....................................................RESOLVE 84 
DAY CARE 

SEE CHILD CARE 
DEAF & HARD OF HEARING EDUC CENTER 

SCHOOL PROGRAMS 
PRIVATE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION ......................PUBLIC 383 

DEAF PERSONS 
SEE HEARING-IMPAIRED PERSONS 

DEATH 
DEATH CERTIFICATES 

DECEASED PARENT OF MINOR .............................PUBLIC 393 
DEFENSE, VETERANS & EMER MANAGE DEPT 

VETERANS SERVICES 
TRANSPORTATION NEEDS STUDY..........................RESOLVE 77 

DENTAL EXAMINERS BOARD 
POWERS & DUTIES 

RESTRUCTURED, RENAMED ....................................PUBLIC 429 
DENTAL HYGIENE THERAPISTS 

SEE DENTAL PERSONNEL 
DENTAL PERSONNEL 

DENTAL PRACTICE ACT 
RECODIFICATION & REVISION ..............................PUBLIC 429 

DIFFICULT-TO-PLACE PATIENTS COMM 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

LONG-TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN ........................PUBLIC 506 
DIRIGO HEALTH 

DIRIGO HEALTH FUND 
FUNDS TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND..................PUBLIC 388 

DISABILITY INSURANCE 
INCOME PROTECTION PLANS 

EMPLOYER-SPONSORED GROUP PLANS .............PUBLIC 490 
DISABLED PERSONS 

ACCESSIBILITY 
RESIDENCE MODIFICATION TAX INCENTIVES......PUBLIC 503 

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION DIPLOMA 
EXCEPTION PROVISIONS........................................PUBLIC 489 

INDEPENDENT LIVING 
COUNCIL REPORT TO LEGISLATURE......................PUBLIC 452 

KIM WALLACE ADAPTIVE EQUIPT LOANS 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY, APPEALS .................PUBLIC 412 

PROTECTION & ADVOCACY AGENCY 
MAY FILE ACTIONS FOR VIOLATIONS...................PUBLIC 452 

SERVICE ANIMALS 
ASSISTANCE ANIMAL DEFINED..............................PUBLIC 457 

SUPPORTED DECISION MAKING 
RECOMMENDATIONS BY CLAC...........................RESOLVE 73 

DISABLED PERSONS (Cont.) 
TAX-ADVANTAGED SAVINGS PROGRAMS 

REVIEW BY STATE TREASURER................................RESOLVE 57 
TRANSPORTATION VOUCHERS 

WORK GROUP TO DEVELOP PROGRAM.............PUBLIC 452 
DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CENTER 

HYPODERMIC APPARATUS PROGRAM 
FUNDING, FUNDS ALLOCATION............................PUBLIC 507 

DISEASES 
EXPERIMENTAL TREATMENTS 

AUTHORIZED FOR TERMINALLY ILL ........................PUBLIC 418 
DISTRICT COURT 

SEE ALSO COURTS 
APPEALS TO SUPERIOR COURT 

NOT REQUIRED TO BE HEARD................................PUBLIC 431 
CHILD CUSTODY 

JURISDICTION EXTENDED .......................................PUBLIC 460 
DIVORCE 

CHILD CUSTODY 
DISTRICT COURT JURISDICTION.............................PUBLIC 460 
INFORMATION ON REMOVAL...............................PUBLIC 381 

DOGS 
SEE ANIMALS 

DOMESTIC ABUSE 
SEE ABUSE & NEGLECT 
SEE CRIMINAL RECORDS 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCIES 

INVESTIGATIVE RECORDS DISCLOSURE ...............PUBLIC 411 
DOROTHEA DIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER 

SEE MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES 
DRIVER EDUCATION 

MOTORCYCLES 
INSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS................................PUBLIC 473 

NONCOMMERCIAL SCHOOLS 
SURETY BOND REQUIREMENTS...............................PUBLIC 473 

DRIVERS LICENSES 
SPECIAL RESTRICTED LICENSES 

QUALIFICATIONS & RESTRICTIONS........................PUBLIC 473 
SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION 

COMMERCIAL, RELATED ENTITY DEFINED ...........PUBLIC 473 
DRUG ABUSE 

SEE SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
DRUG OFFENSES 

SEE ALSO CRIMES & OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

AGGRAVATED ILLEGAL IMPORTATION 
CRIME & PENALTIES ESTABLISHED .........................PUBLIC 485 

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION 
SCHEDULE W DRUGS ..............................................PUBLIC 496 

DRUGS 
EXPERIMENTAL TREATMENTS 

AUTHORIZED FOR TERMINALLY ILL ........................PUBLIC 418 
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COST PRICING LISTS .....PUBLIC 450 
MONITORING PROGRAM......................................PUBLIC 488 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE ACCESS..............PUBLIC 508 
OPIOID PAIN MEDICATION....................................PUBLIC 488 
PRESCRIBER CHECKS & DISCLOSURES .................PUBLIC 488 
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DRUGS (Cont.) 

SCHEDULE W DRUGS 
BUPRENORPHINE .....................................................PUBLIC 492 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
BIOMASS ENERGY 

INDUSTRY BENEFITS STUDY COMMISSION ...........RESOLVE 85 
CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM 

ESTABLISHMENT, CONTINGENCY..........................PUBLIC 415 
SMALL ENTERPRISE GROWTH FUND 

RECAPITALIZATION BOND ISSUE............................PUBLIC 479 
EDUCATION 

SEE SCHOOLS 
EDUCATION DEPT 

SEE ALSO SCHOOLS 
CERTIFICATION FEES 

NATL SALARY SUPPLEMENT FUND LIMITS..............PUBLIC 389 
CHILDREN PLACED BY DHHS 

OUT OF STATE, EDUCATION PROVISIONS............PUBLIC 448 
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECKS 

FEES REVISED ANNUALLY .......................................PUBLIC 395 
EDUCATION FUNDING MODELS 

PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIPS TASK FORCE.....RESOLVE 89 
EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS ASSESSMENT 

IMPLEMENTATION DELAYS, PILOT PROJECT ........PUBLIC 405 
EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF ED SERVICES 

FUNDS TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND ............PUBLIC 388 
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES 

CHARTER SCHOOL COMPONENT ........................PUBLIC 389 
FUNDING LEVEL RECOMMENDATIONS................PUBLIC 389 
FUNDS TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND..................PUBLIC 388 
STATE SHARE INCREASES & SUSPENSIONS ...........PUBLIC 389 
STATE SHARE TARGETS (D)......................................PUBLIC 481 

FUNDING & STUDENT PERFORMANCE 
REFORM COMMISSION ESTABLISHED...................PUBLIC 389 

GENERAL PURPOSE AID 
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND.........................PUBLIC 389 

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMAS 
PROFICIENCY STANDARDS....................................PUBLIC 489 
STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ...................................PUBLIC 489 

JOBS FOR MAINES GRADUATES PROGRAM 
POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION SUPPORT ...........PUBLIC 466 
PROGRAM FUNDING (D) .......................................PUBLIC 481 

LEARNING RESULTS 
REQUIREMENTS & TRANSCRIPTS ............................PUBLIC 489 
SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS............................PUBLIC 489 

MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 65 

PUBLIC EDUCATION COSTS K-12 
ESTABLISHED FOR 2016-2017 .................................PUBLIC 389 

SCHOOL ASSESSMENTS 
ACCOUNTABILITY SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION .....PUBLIC 500 
ACCOUNTABILITY WORKING GROUP..................PUBLIC 500 

SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA 
MUNICIPAL VALUATION DECREASES ...................PUBLIC 487 

SCHOOL FUNDING LEVELS 
RECOMMENDATIONS TO LEGISLATURE ...............PUBLIC 489 

SCHOOL PERSONNEL 
CERTIFICATION FEES ...............................................PUBLIC 395 
CERTIFICATION RULE REVIEW & REPORT..............PUBLIC 395 

EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.) 
UNIFIED SPECIAL EDUCATION REGS 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 60 
EDUCATIONAL LOAN AUTHORITY 

STATE CEILING 2016 & 2017 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 13 

EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST 
CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 

LARGE-VOLUME GAS CONSUMERS.....................PUBLIC 425 
REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE 

TRUST FUND REVENUE DISBURSEMENT..................PUBLIC 498 
ELDERLY 

ENERGY ASSISTANCE 
ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP PROGRAM ........................PUBLIC 446 

SUPPORTED DECISION MAKING 
RECOMMENDATIONS BY CLAC...........................RESOLVE 73 

ELECTIONS 
ABSENTEE BALLOTS 

HIGH-SPEED TABULATION.......................................PUBLIC 447 
PROCESSING & INSPECTION .................................PUBLIC 406 
SERVICE & OVERSEAS VOTERS..............................PUBLIC 447 
TABULATION PROCEDURES....................................PUBLIC 447 

BALLOT QUESTION COMMITTEES 
REGISTRATION WITH COMMISSION ......................PUBLIC 408 
REPORTS, CONTRIBUTION THRESHOLD.................PUBLIC 408 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE 
DISCLOSURE, REPORTING, PENALTIES ................................IB 1 

CANDIDATES 
CAMPAIGN PROCEDURES REVISED.....................PUBLIC 447 

CENTRAL VOTING LIST 
UPDATE DEADLINES ................................................PUBLIC 447 

CLEAN ELECTION ACT 
DISTRIB AMNTS, SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING ........................IB 1 

CLEAN ELECTION FUND 
ANNUAL TRANSFERS, REPORTING.......................................IB 1 

COMMUNICATIONS 
FUNDING, TOP 3 FUNDERS DISCLOSED..............................IB 1 

ELECTION RESULTS 
RECOUNTS PROCEDURES REVISED.......................PUBLIC 447 

POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES 
NOT DEFINED AS INDIVIDUAL................................PUBLIC 408 
REGISTRATION WITH COMMISSION ......................PUBLIC 408 
REPORTS, CONTRIBUTION THRESHOLD.................PUBLIC 408 

POLITICAL SIGNS 
DISPLAY, UNLAWFUL REMOVAL............................PUBLIC 403 

PRIMARY ELECTIONS 
CANDIDATES & BALLOTS........................................PUBLIC 447 
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ESTABLISHED...................PUBLIC 474 

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 
COMPENSATION, RESTRICTIONS...........................PUBLIC 447 

SUPPLEMENTAL VOTING LIST 
RESTRICTIONS ON USE ............................................PUBLIC 447 

VOTER REGISTRATION 
INFORMATION PROVISIONS REVISED...................PUBLIC 447 
SERVICE & OVERSEAS VOTERS..............................PUBLIC 447 

VOTING PROCEDURES 
PLACES, LISTS, RETURNS..........................................PUBLIC 447 
VIDEO RECORDING RESTRICTED ..........................PUBLIC 422 
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ELECTRIC UTILITIES 

HEAT PUMPS 
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM AUTHORIZED .................PUBLIC 446 

ELVER FISHING 
SEE FISHING 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

ADMINISTRATION.....................................................PUBLIC 508 
EMINENT DOMAIN 

FEDERAL GOVT ACQUISITIONS 
LAND DESIGNATED NATIONAL MONUMENT.......PUBLIC 458 

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 
EMPLOYER-PROVIDED INSURANCE 

DISABILITY INCOME PROTECTION PLANS ............PUBLIC 490 
SEVERANCE PAY 

CLOSINGS & MASS LAYOFFS.................................PUBLIC 417 
LIABILITY & NOTIFICATIONS....................................PUBLIC 417 

ENERGY ASSISTANCE 
ELECTRIC HEAT PUMPS 

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM AUTHORIZED .................PUBLIC 446 
ENERGY CONSERVATION 

ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEM PROJECTS 
FAME REVENUE OBLIGATION SECURITIES ............PUBLIC 504 

RENEWABLE ENERGY RESOURCES 
BIOMASS INDUSTRY BENEFITS STUDY COMM .....RESOLVE 85 
PUC BIOMASS COST RECOVERY ..........................PUBLIC 513 
PUC BIOMASS PROCUREMENT..............................PUBLIC 483 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
BIOMASS ENERGY 

INDUSTRY BENEFITS STUDY COMMISSION ...........RESOLVE 85 
MARINE RESOURCES 

AGENCY DEBRIS MITIGATION...............................RESOLVE 76 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT 

BEACH MANAGEMENT 
STUDY & REPORT.....................................................RESOLVE 66 

FUNDS TRANSFER 
GENERAL FUND SURPLUS .......................................PUBLIC 388 

POWERS & DUTIES 
MARINE DEBRIS CONSIDERATION........................RESOLVE 76 

SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 62 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 63 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 64 

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL 
FEES & RULEMAKING...............................................PUBLIC 461 
FOOD SCRAPS COMPOSTING PROGRAM .........PUBLIC 461 

ERRORS BILL 
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

ESTATE TAXES 
SEE INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES 

EXECUTIVE DEPT 
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 

RATIFICATION DATE EXTENDED.............................PUBLIC 512 
FAMILIES 

SEE ALSO CHILDREN 
GESTATIONAL PARENTAGE AGREEMENTS 

RESPONSIBILITIES & COSTS .....................................PUBLIC 456 
PARENTAL RIGHTS 

STATUTE REVIEW BY CLAC.....................................RESOLVE 73 

FERRIES 
STATE FERRY SERVICE 

DOT OPERATIONAL ASSESSMENT.........................RESOLVE 86 
MEDICAL SAMPLES, TRAINING, SERVICE ............RESOLVE 86 

FINANCE AUTHORITY 
CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM 

ESTABLISHMENT, CONTINGENCY..........................PUBLIC 415 
KIM WALLACE ADAPTIVE EQUIPT LOANS 

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY, APPEALS .................PUBLIC 412 
POWERS & DUTIES 

FOOD INSECURITY PROGRAM .............................RESOLVE 81 
REVENUE OBLIGATION SECURITIES 

ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEM PROJECTS ..........PUBLIC 504 
STATE CEILING 2016 & 2017 

PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 13 
STATE GRANT PROGRAM 

FUNDING FOR SCHOLARSHIPS (I) .........................PUBLIC 481 
STUDENT EDUCATION LOANS 

STEM LOAN PROGRAM..........................................PUBLIC 435 
FINES 

SEE SENTENCES 
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE 

WATER-BASED PROTECTION SYSTEMS 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 70 

FIRE PREVENTION 
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 

POWER REQUIREMENTS..........................................PUBLIC 396 
FIREARMS 

SEE WEAPONS 
FIREFIGHTERS 

ASSAULT ON FIREFIGHTERS 
CLASS C CRIME.......................................................PUBLIC 471 

FISH 
ENDANGERED OR THREATENED 

INCIDENTAL TAKE PLANS........................................PUBLIC 423 
FISHING 

ELVER FISHING 
AGREEMENTS WITH  INDIAN TRIBES ......................PUBLIC 391 
FYKE NET USE, ST CROIX RIVER ..............................PUBLIC 391 
SEASON, CLOSED PERIODS & GEAR....................PUBLIC 391 

FOOD 
LOCAL PRODUCE DISTRIBUTION 

FAME FOOD INSECURITY PROGRAM ..................RESOLVE 81 
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

COMPOSTING PILOT PROGRAM..........................PUBLIC 461 
STATE RECOVERY HIERARCHY...............................PUBLIC 461 

FORESTERS 
LICENSURE 

APPLICATIONS & EXAM FEES.................................PUBLIC 414 
FORESTERS LICENSURE BOARD 

APPLICATIONS & EXAM FEES 
SUBMISSION DIRECTLY TO BOARD........................PUBLIC 414 

FORESTRY BUREAU 
PRIOR APPROVAL, STOP WORK 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 58 
FRANKLIN COUNTY 

FREEMAN TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 

MADRID TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
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FRANKLIN COUNTY (Cont.) 

SALEM TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 

T4 R3 BKP WKR 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 

GAMBLING CONTROL BOARD 
ADVANCE DEPOSIT WAGERING 

AUTHORIZED FOR HORSE RACING .......................PUBLIC 499 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

TRANSFER FOR DRUG ENFORCE AGENTS............PUBLIC 378 
GAMES OF CHANCE 

SLOT MACHINE REVENUE 
COMMERCIAL TRACKS ..........................................PUBLIC 493 

GAS UTILITIES 
SEE NATURAL GAS UTILITIES 

GENERAL ASSISTANCE 
ELECTRONIC BENEFITS TRANSFER CARDS 

PROHIBITED ITEMS, PENALTIES................................PUBLIC 484 
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 

EBT CARDS, PROHIBITED ITEMS..............................PUBLIC 484 
GESTATIONAL PARENTAGE AGREEMENTS 

SEE FAMILIES 
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE 
VIOLATION PENALTIES, REPORTING....................................IB 1 

GOVERNMENTAL FACILITIES AUTHORITY 
BONDING AUTHORITY 

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES....................................PUBLIC 472 
PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS 

REMOTE ACCESS TECHNOLOGY..........................PUBLIC 449 
SECURITIES ISSUANCE 

INCREASED FOR COURT FACILITIES......................PUBLIC 468 
GOVERNOR 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE 
SEED MONEY, CONTRIBUTIONS...........................................IB 1 

GOVERNORS RETIREMENT FUND 
COST-OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENTS ...........................PUBLIC 385 

INAUGURAL ACTIVITIES 
TRANSITION FINANCE COMMITTEE.....................................IB 1 

LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE PROGRAM 
BONDS REQUIRED TO BE ISSUED ..........................RESOLVE 55 

GOVERNOR BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 
SCHOOL PROGRAMS 

PRIVATE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION ......................PUBLIC 383 
GOVERNOR (LEPAGE) 

COMMUNICATIONS 
STATE OF THE STATE.................................................PAGE 1365 

GUARANTEED ACCESS REINSURANCE ASSN 
REINSURANCE PROGRAM 

SUSPENSION, OPERATIONS REVIEW......................PUBLIC 404 
GUARDIANS 

INCAPACITATED ADULTS 
TEMPORARY POWER OF ATTORNEY.....................PUBLIC 467 

LAWS & PRACTICES 
REVIEW BY CLAC....................................................RESOLVE 73 

GUARDIANS AD LITEM 
HOURLY RATES 

INCREASED...............................................................PUBLIC 439 

HANCOCK COUNTY 
FLETCHERS LANDING TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
HARASSMENT 

SEE PROTECTIVE ORDERS 
HARD CIDER 

SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
HARD-OF-HEARING PERSONS 

SEE HEARING-IMPAIRED PERSONS 
HARNESS RACING 

SEE HORSE RACING 
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION 

COMMERCIAL TRACKS 
REPAIRS & RELOCATIONS ......................................PUBLIC 493 

HEALTH & HIGHER ED FACILITIES AUTH 
PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS 

REMOTE ACCESS TECHNOLOGY..........................PUBLIC 449 
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 

CHILD ABUSE OR NEGLECT 
MANDATED REPORTER TRAINING.........................PUBLIC 407 

CHILD CARE FACILITIES 
STAFF BACKGROUND CHECKS .............................PUBLIC 497 

CHILD PROTECTIVE RECORDS 
USE, RELEASE, EXPUNGEMENT...............................PUBLIC 501 

CHILDREN 14 YEARS & OLDER 
PERMANENCY PLAN REQUIREMENTS...................PUBLIC 381 

MAINECARE BENEFITS MANUAL 
AMBULANCE SERVICES RATE STUDY ...................RESOLVE 87 
ELIGIBILITY AFTER SEC 17 UPDATE ........................RESOLVE 82 

MAINECARE PROGRAM 
HOME & COMMUNITY REIMBURSEMENT ............RESOLVE 83 
HOME HEALTH SERVICES RATE STUDY .................RESOLVE 83 
UNSTAFFED HOURS & WAITING LISTS...................RESOLVE 83 

MAINECARE RATES 
RULEMAKING MORATORIUM ...............................RESOLVE 88 

MEDICAID PROGRAM 
CONTRACTED OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM ...........PUBLIC 511 

MEDICAL MARIJUANA 
TESTING FACILITIES OPERATION ............................PUBLIC 475 

MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTIONS 
PERSONNEL WAGE INCREASES.............................PUBLIC 505 

MISSING & ABDUCTED CHILDREN 
INFO TO FBI DATABASE & CLEARINGHOUSE.......PUBLIC 381 

PEER CENTERS 
NEW CENTERS ESTABLISHED (F) .............................PUBLIC 481 

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 
MONITORING PROGRAM......................................PUBLIC 488 

PRIVATE NONMEDICAL INSTITUTIONS 
COST-OF-LIVING RATE INCREASE (C) ..................PUBLIC 481 

RENTAL ASSISTANCE 
STATEWIDE APPLICATION.......................................PUBLIC 424 

RESIDENTIAL CARE FOR CHILDREN 
OUT OF STATE, EDUCATION PROVISIONS............PUBLIC 448 

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT 
DETOX CENTER, PEER SUPPORT RECOVERY........PUBLIC 378 
RESIDENTIAL & OUTPATIENT, FUNDED...................PUBLIC 378 

TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 
INELIGIBLE PURCHASE BLOCKING........................PUBLIC 484 
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HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.) 

VETERANS SERVICES 
TRANSPORTATION NEEDS STUDY..........................RESOLVE 77 

WAIVER, CHILDREN W/ DEV DISORDER 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 61 

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
ASSISTED LIVING FACILITIES 

LONG-TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM....PUBLIC 506 
BIRTHING FACILITIES 

MIDWIFE LICENSING & REGULATION ...................PUBLIC 502 
CERTIFICATE OF NEED 

NOT REQUIRED FOR SUBSIDIARIES ........................PUBLIC 453 
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTERS 

NONPROFIT, SALES/SERVICE TAX EXEMPTION ....PUBLIC 510 
NURSING FACILITIES 

LONG-TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM....PUBLIC 506 
PRIVATE NONMEDICAL INSTITUTIONS 

COST-OF-LIVING RATE INCREASE (C) ..................PUBLIC 481 
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES 

LONG-TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM....PUBLIC 506 
HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL 

MIDWIVES 
LICENSING & REGULATION....................................PUBLIC 502 

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
CHILDREN 

SURROGATE PARENT AUTHORITY..........................PUBLIC 444 
COMMUNITY-BASED 

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT..............................RESOLVE 83 
EXPERIMENTAL TREATMENTS 

AUTHORIZED FOR TERMINALLY ILL ........................PUBLIC 418 
HOME-BASED 

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT..............................RESOLVE 83 
LONG-TERM CARE 

OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM .....................................PUBLIC 506 
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

MONITORING PROGRAM......................................PUBLIC 488 
OPIOID PAIN MEDICATION....................................PUBLIC 488 

PROSTHETIC & ORTHOTIC DEVICES 
SALES TAX EXEMPTION............................................PUBLIC 495 

HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION 
DATA RELEASE TO PUBLIC 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 79 
QUALITY DATA SETS REPORTING SYSTEM 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 71 
HEALTH INSURANCE 

CHILDREN 
STATE OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM ..........................PUBLIC 511 

COVERAGE 
GESTATIONAL CARRIER AGREEMENTS.................PUBLIC 456 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
LONG-TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE STUDY.........PUBLIC 392 

REINSURANCE ASSOCIATION 
SUSPENSION, OPERATIONS REVIEW......................PUBLIC 404 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES 
ALTERNATIVE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE .....PUBLIC 420 

HEALTHY MAINE FUND 
PROGRAM SUPPORT 

FAME FOOD INSECURITY PROGRAM ..................RESOLVE 81 

HEARING-IMPAIRED PERSONS 
ADVOCATES 

MEMBERS, TELECOMM RELAY ADV CNCL ..........PUBLIC 398 
BAXTER SCHOOL FOR DEAF 

PRIVATE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION ......................PUBLIC 383 
MAINE EDUCATIONAL CENTER 

PRIVATE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION ......................PUBLIC 383 
HOMELESS COUNCIL 

MEMBERSHIP 
VETERANS SERVICES BUREAU DIRECTOR.............PUBLIC 465 

POWERS & DUTIES 
STRATEGIC PLAN DEVELOPMENT..........................PUBLIC 465 

HORSE RACING 
HARNESS RACING 

ADVANCE DEPOSIT WAGERING...........................PUBLIC 499 
SLOT MACHINE INCOME........................................PUBLIC 493 
TRACK REPAIRS OR RELOCATIONS.......................PUBLIC 493 

HOSPITALS 
CERTIFICATE OF NEED 

NOT REQUIRED FOR SUBSIDIARIES ........................PUBLIC 453 
DISCHARGES 

LONG-TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM ...PUBLIC 506 
MEDICAL MARIJUANA 

LEGAL PROTECTIONS..............................................PUBLIC 475 
HOTELS & MOTELS 

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 
POWER REQUIREMENTS..........................................PUBLIC 396 

HOUSING 
AFFORDABLE 

APPLICATIONS & PILOT PROGRAM......................PUBLIC 424 
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 

POWER REQUIREMENTS..........................................PUBLIC 396 
HOMELESS VETERANS 

AGENCY COORDINATION OF SERVICES ............PUBLIC 465 
MAINECARE 

SUBSIDY VOUCHER ELIGIBILITY .............................RESOLVE 82 
MODIFICATIONS FOR DISABLED 

INCOME TAX CREDIT ..............................................PUBLIC 503 
RENTAL 

GUN OWNERSHIP RESTRICTIONS...........................PUBLIC 455 
HOUSING AUTHORITY 

PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS 
REMOTE ACCESS TECHNOLOGY..........................PUBLIC 449 

RENTAL ASSISTANCE 
APPLICATIONS & PILOT PROGRAM......................PUBLIC 424 

STATE CEILING 2016 & 2017 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 13 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
HOUSING 

GUN OWNERSHIP RESTRICTIONS...........................PUBLIC 455 
HUNTING 

DEER SEASON 
NONRESIDENT LANDOWNERS...............................PUBLIC 401 

IMMUNITY 
HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS 

SURROGATE PARENT DECISIONS..........................PUBLIC 444 
HOSPITALS 

MEDICAL MARIJUANA ...........................................PUBLIC 475 
LANDLORDS 

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF FIREARMS .....................PUBLIC 455 
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IMMUNITY (Cont.) 

NALOXONE 
DISPENSING & ADMINISTRATION ..........................PUBLIC 508 

INCOME TAX 
SEE ALSO TAXATION 

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME 
FED BONUS DEPRECIATION DEDUCTIONS...........PUBLIC 388 

CREDITS 
CAPITAL INVESTMENT, DEPRECIATIONS...............PUBLIC 388 
DISABILITY INCOME PROTECTION PLANS ............PUBLIC 490 
EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY ...............................PUBLIC 482 
EMPLOYER-ASSISTED DAY CARE...........................PUBLIC 390 
EMPLOYER-PROVIDED LONG-TERM CARE..........PUBLIC 390 
RESIDENCE ACCESSIBILITY MODIFICATIONS .......PUBLIC 503 

DEDUCTIONS 
ITEMIZATION CAP & ADJUSTMENTS ......................PUBLIC 390 
PENSION INCOME OFFSET .....................................PUBLIC 390 
TUITION, FEDERAL MODIFICATIONS......................PUBLIC 388 

RATE SCHEDULES 
STATUTORY REFERENCES UPDATED ......................PUBLIC 390 

REFERENCES UPDATED 
FEDERAL CONFORMITY..........................................PUBLIC 388 

SUBTRACTION MODIFICATIONS 
MILITARY PENSIONS, BENEFIT OFFSETS..................PUBLIC 382 
PENSIONS, DEDUCTION AMOUNT ........................PUBLIC 382 

TAX RELIEF FUND 
TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND.............................PUBLIC 388 

TAX-ADVANTAGED SAVINGS PROGRAMS 
REVIEW BY STATE TREASURER................................RESOLVE 57 

INDEPENDENT LIVING COMMISSION 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

IMPLEMENTED ..........................................................PUBLIC 452 
INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL 

POWERS & DUTIES 
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE........................................PUBLIC 452 
TRANSPORTATION VOUCHER WORK GROUP.....PUBLIC 452 

INDIAN TRIBES 
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS 

INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION 
ELIGIBILITY REQS, SPECIALIZED CASES 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 75 
PAYMENT OF COUNSEL 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 74 
POWERS & DUTIES 

GUARDIAN AD LITEM FEES.....................................PUBLIC 439 
INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES 

EXEMPTIONS 
VETERANS ESTATES PROGRAM..............................PUBLIC 388 

INITIATED LEGISLATION 
ELECTIONS 

CLEAN ELECTIONS, CAMPAIGN FINANCE........................IB 1 
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT 

ENDANGERED & THREATENED SPECIES 
INCIDENTAL TAKE PLANS & EXEMPTIONS ............PUBLIC 423 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPERVISORS 
SALARY INCREASE..................................................RESOLVE 80 

OPEN DEER HUNTING SEASON 
NONRESIDENT LANDOWNERS...............................PUBLIC 401 

POWERS & DUTIES 
MARINE DEBRIS CONSIDERATION........................RESOLVE 76 

INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT (Cont.) 
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 

ANIMAL POPULATION CONTROL .........................PUBLIC 416 
INSURANCE BUREAU 

OPIOID MEDICATIONS 
PRESCRIPTION LIMITS ..............................................PUBLIC 488 

INTELLIGENCE & INVEST REC INFO ACT 
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

INTERGOV PRETRIAL JUSTICE REFORM TASK FORCE 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

BAIL, FEES & FINES ...................................................PUBLIC 436 
INTERIOR DESIGNERS 

SEE ARCHITECTS 
JAILS 

COUNTY JAILS 
OPERATION FUNDING ...........................................RESOLVE 90 

JOB TRAINING 
COMPETITIVE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP PROG 

ADMIN & COUNSELING COSTS.............................PUBLIC 402 
JOBS FOR MAINES GRADUATES 

POSTSECONDARY SERVICES .................................PUBLIC 466 
PROGRAM FUNDING (D) .......................................PUBLIC 481 

JOINT RESOLUTIONS & MEMORIALS ....................................PAGE 1361 
JUDICIAL DEPT 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 
BARGAINING UNIT STAFF HOURS ..........................PUBLIC 439 
NETWORK CHARGES FROM DAFS ........................PUBLIC 439 

GENERAL FUND DEAPPROPRIATIONS 
STUDIES & DEBT SERVICES COSTS..........................PUBLIC 439 

JUVENILE CODE 
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

JUVENILE OFFENDERS 
BIND-OVER PROVISIONS 

PROSECUTION AS ADULT .......................................PUBLIC 409 
JUVENILE CODE 

TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS ...................................PUBLIC 409 
KENNEBEC SANITARY TREATMENT DIST 

INFRASTRUCTURE 
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND ESTABLISHED....................... P & S 12 

KIM WALLACE ADAPTIVE EQUIPMENT PROG 
SEE FINANCE AUTHORITY 

LABOR DEPT 
COMPETITIVE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP PROG 

ADMIN & COUNSELING COSTS.............................PUBLIC 402 
SEVERANCE PAY 

RULES, ROUTINE TECHNICAL..................................PUBLIC 417 
VETERANS SERVICES 

TRANSPORTATION NEEDS STUDY..........................RESOLVE 77 
LABOR RELATIONS 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 
EXECUTIVE BRANCH EMPLOYEES..........................PUBLIC 512 

LAND 
SEE PROPERTY 

LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE BOARD 
BONDS 

ISSUANCE REQUIRED .............................................RESOLVE 55 
LAND USE PLANNING 

PERMITTING 
STREAMLINED JUDICIAL REVIEW...........................PUBLIC 459 
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LANDLORD & TENANT 

LANDLORD IMMUNITY 
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF FIREARMS .....................PUBLIC 455 

LEASEHOLDER RIGHTS 
GUN OWNERSHIP RESTRICTIONS...........................PUBLIC 455 

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 
SEE ARCHITECTS 
SEE ARCHITECTS & LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS BOARD 

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES 
INVESTIGATIVE & INTELLIGENCE INFO 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DISSEMINATION...............PUBLIC 411 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 

MUNICIPAL 
APPOINTMENT AS DEPUTY SHERIFF .......................PUBLIC 419 

LAWSUITS 
SEE ACTIONS 

LEGISLATIVE YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL 
POWERS & DUTIES 

REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 491 
LEGISLATURE 

JOINT STUDY ORDERS 
CHILD CARE BACKGROUND CHECKS WG.........PAGE 1349 

REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES 
COUNSEL PAYMENTS, INDIGENT LEGAL SERV ...RESOLVE 74 
DATA RELEASE, HEALTH DATA ORG ....................RESOLVE 79 
ELIGIBILITY REQS, INDIGENT LEGAL SERV............RESOLVE 75 
MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION, ED DEPT ..........RESOLVE 65 
PRIOR APPROV, STOP WORK, FORESTRY BUR....RESOLVE 58 
PRODUCER MARGINS, MILK COMMISSION .......RESOLVE 72 
REPORTING QUALITY DATA SETS, HDO ...............RESOLVE 71 
SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT, DEP ............RESOLVE 62 
SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT, DEP ............RESOLVE 63 
SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT, DEP ............RESOLVE 64 
UNIFIED SPEC EDUCATION, ED DEPT ...................RESOLVE 60 
WAIVER, CHILDREN W/ DEV DIS, DHHS ..............RESOLVE 61 
WATER-BASED PROT SYS, FIRE MARSHAL............RESOLVE 70 

REVISOR OF STATUTES 
REVISORS REPORT 2015, CHAPTER 1 ....................PAGE 1351 

LEPAGE, PAUL R. 
SEE GOVERNOR (LEPAGE) 

LICENSURE IN MEDICINE BOARD 
POWERS & DUTIES 

RULEMAKING, MIDWIVES .......................................PUBLIC 502 
LIQUOR 

SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
LOBSTERS 

SEE MARINE RESOURCES 
LONG-TERM CARE 

SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
LORING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

JOB INCREMENT FINANCING FUND 
EMPLOYMENT TAX INCREMENT PAID...................PUBLIC 486 

LOW-INCOME PERSONS 
ENERGY ASSISTANCE 

ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP PROGRAM ........................PUBLIC 446 
FOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS 

FAME LOCAL PRODUCE DISTRIBUTION...............RESOLVE 81 
HOUSING 

ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS .......................................PUBLIC 424 

LOW-INCOME PERSONS (Cont.) 
TELEPHONE SERVICE 

ASSISTANCE & DISCOUNTED FEES ........................PUBLIC 462 
MADRID TOWNSHIP 

LAND CONVEYANCE 
MADRID HISTORICAL SOCIETY .............................RESOLVE 67 

MAINECARE 
SEE MEDICAID 

MARIJUANA 
MEDICAL MARIJUANA 

HOSPITAL IMMUNITY ...............................................PUBLIC 475 
INCIDENTAL AMOUNT DEFINED ............................PUBLIC 475 
PROVIDER REFERRALS, DISCLOSURES ..................PUBLIC 475 
TESTING FACILITIES AUTHORIZED ...........................PUBLIC 475 

MARINE RESOURCES 
LOBSTER & CRAB FISHING 

APPRENTICE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS.............PUBLIC 428 
ISLAND LIMITED-ENTRY ZONES...............................PUBLIC 428 
LIMITED-ENTRY ZONE EXIT RATIO REVISED ...........PUBLIC 428 
LIMITED-ENTRY ZONE WAITING LISTS.....................PUBLIC 428 
NEW LIMITED-ENTRY ZONE ENTRANTS ..................PUBLIC 428 
POLICY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA.................PUBLIC 428 
STUDENT LICENSES...................................................PUBLIC 428 
YOUTH LIMITED-ENTRY LICENSES ...........................PUBLIC 428 

LOBSTERS 
DESIGNATED STATE CRUSTACEAN........................PUBLIC 426 

PLASTICS POLLUTION 
AGENCY MITIGATION............................................RESOLVE 76 

MARINE RESOURCES DEPT 
ELVER FISHING 

AGREEMENTS WITH INDIAN TRIBES........................PUBLIC 391 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPERVISORS 

SALARY INCREASE..................................................RESOLVE 80 
LOBSTER & CRAB FISHING 

LIMITED-ENTRY ZONE EXIT RATIO...........................PUBLIC 428 
LIMITED-ENTRY ZONE WAITING LISTS.....................PUBLIC 428 
NEW LIMITED-ENTRY ZONE ENTRANTS ..................PUBLIC 428 

POWERS & DUTIES 
MARINE DEBRIS CONSIDERATION........................RESOLVE 76 

MEDICAID 
DHHS SERVICES 

OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM .....................................PUBLIC 511 
MAINECARE 

AMBULANCE SERVICES RATE STUDY ...................RESOLVE 87 
HOME & COMMUNITY REIMBURSEMENT ............RESOLVE 83 
MANUAL, ELIGIBILITY AFTER UPDATE ...................RESOLVE 82 
RATE CHANGE RULES MORATORIUM..................RESOLVE 88 
REIMBURSEMENT RATES, SERV PROV TAX ............PUBLIC 477 
UNSTAFFED HOURS & WAITING LISTS...................RESOLVE 83 

MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS ....................................PAGE 1361 
MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES 

STATE INSTITUTIONS 
PERSONNEL WAGE INCREASES.............................PUBLIC 505 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES 

ELIGIBILITY, MAINECARE MANUAL UPDATE........RESOLVE 82 
MIDWIVES 

SEE HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL 
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FALSE CLAIM OF MILITARY SERVICE 
INCLUDES FALSE IMPRESSION................................PUBLIC 437 

FAMILY RELIEF FUND 
FINES FROM MISREPRESENTED SERVICE...............PUBLIC 437 

NATIONAL GUARD 
POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION FUND .................PUBLIC 465 

MILK COMMISSION 
PRODUCER MARGINS 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 72 
MOTOR VEHICLES 

COMBINATION VEHICLES 
TRUCK-TRAILER INCLUDED .....................................PUBLIC 473 

DISABILITY PLATES & PLACARDS 
6-YEAR ISSUE LIMIT...................................................PUBLIC 473 

GROSS WEIGHT 
TEMPORARY INCREASE ISSUANCE .......................PUBLIC 473 

NUMBER PLATES 
FARM TRUCK AG EDUC PLATES ............................PUBLIC 473 
TRUCK & TRACTOR LOBSTER PLATES ....................PUBLIC 473 

REGISTRATION 
PICKUP TRUCK WEIGHT ..........................................PUBLIC 473 
PRIVATE TRUCKS & TRUCK TRACTORS..................PUBLIC 473 
VEHICLES WITHOUT MOTOR FUELS .......................PUBLIC 473 

SALVAGE VEHICLES 
CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE ..........................................PUBLIC 473 

WEIGHT LIMITS 
PRIVATE OPERATION, EXCESS WEIGHT ................PUBLIC 473 

MOTORCYCLES 
DRIVER EDUCATION 

INSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS................................PUBLIC 473 
MUNICIPAL BOND BANK 

PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS 
REMOTE ACCESS TECHNOLOGY..........................PUBLIC 449 

STATE CEILING 2016 & 2017 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 13 

MUNICIPALITIES 
ABANDONED/DISCONTINUED ROADS 

PUBLIC PROCESS.....................................................PUBLIC 464 
LAND USE PERMITS 

STREAMLINED JUDICIAL REVIEW...........................PUBLIC 459 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 

APPOINTMENT AS DEPUTY SHERIFF .......................PUBLIC 419 
ORDINANCES 

SPORT SHOOTING RANGES ...................................PUBLIC 433 
SUDDEN OR SEVERE LOSS OF VALUATION 

STATE AID FOR SCHOOLS.......................................PUBLIC 487 
MURDER 

CONVICTIONS 
RECORDS ASSEMBLY ..............................................PUBLIC 431 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SEE DRUGS 
SEE SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

NAPLES 
ROUTE 302 BRIDGE 

NAMED ROBERT NEAULT MEM BRIDGE...............RESOLVE 68 
NATIONAL GUARD 

SEE MILITARY FORCES 

NATIVE AMERICANS 
ELVER FISHING 

AGREEMENTS WITH TRIBES .....................................PUBLIC 391 
NATURAL GAS 

LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS 
PUC STORAGE CONTRACTS..................................PUBLIC 445 

NATURAL GAS UTILITIES 
ASSESSMENTS 

RESTRICTIONS...........................................................PUBLIC 425 
CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 

PARTICIPATION RESTRICTIONS ..............................PUBLIC 425 
NURSING FACILITIES 

SEE HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
OPIOIDS 

SEE DRUGS 
OXBOW PLANTATION 

DEORGANIZATION 
SUBJECT TO LOCAL REFERENDUM............................. P & S 17 

OXFORD COUNTY 
ALBANY TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
COURT FACILITIES 

PROJECT FUNDING.................................................PUBLIC 468 
PARENTS 

SEE FAMILIES 
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU 

LAND CONVEYANCES 
SINCLAIR SANITARY DISTRICT...................................... P & S 18 

SNOWMOBILE TRAIL GROOMING 
EQUIPMENT TRANSFER TO CLUBS............................... P & S 16 

PENOBSCOT COUNTY 
GREENFIELD TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
KINGMAN TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
PHARMACIES 

COST PRICING 
MAXIMUM ALLOWED LISTS, DISPUTES...................PUBLIC 450 

PHARMACISTS 
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE .............................PUBLIC 508 
SCHEDULE II SUBSTANCES REFILLS.........................PUBLIC 488 

PHARMACY BOARD 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

DISPENSING BY PHARMACIES ...............................PUBLIC 508 
PHYSICIANS 

MEDICAL MARIJUANA 
REFERRALS, DISCLOSURES......................................PUBLIC 475 

POLICE 
SEE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES 
SEE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 

POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 
DENTAL PRACTICE ACT 

RECODIFICATION & REVISION ..............................PUBLIC 429 
ERRORS BILL 

STATUTES CORRECTED............................................PUBLIC 494 
INTELLIGENCE & INVEST REC INFO ACT 

ADMIN OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEFINITION..........PUBLIC 470 
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JUVENILE CODE 
ADMIN OF JUVENILE JUSTICE DEFINITION............PUBLIC 470 
TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS ...................................PUBLIC 409 

REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE 
TRUST FUND REVENUE DISBURSEMENT..................PUBLIC 498 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
TEMPORARY 

MINORS & INCAPACITATED PERSONS .................PUBLIC 467 
PRECONVICTION BAIL 

SEE BAIL & RECOGNIZANCE 
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

SEE DRUGS 
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARIES 

SEE ELECTIONS 
PRIVACY 

SEXUAL IMAGES 
COURT RECORDS SEALED......................................PUBLIC 410 

PROBATE & TRUST LAW ADVISORY COMM 
PROBATE CODE 

GUARDIANS, ADOPTION, PARENTAL RIGHTS.....RESOLVE 73 
RECODIFICATION & REVISION .............................RESOLVE 73 
SUPPORTED DECISION MAKING ..........................RESOLVE 73 

PROBATE CODE 
REVISIONS 

RECODIFICATION...................................................RESOLVE 73 
PROBATE COURT 

WRONGFUL DEATH ACTIONS 
HOMICIDE, TIME EXTENSION..................................PUBLIC 451 

PROBATION 
SEX OFFENDERS 

SEX TRAFFICKING.....................................................PUBLIC 443 
PROFICIENCY EDUCATION COUNCIL 

RECOMMENDATIONS 
LEARNING RESULTS, PROFICIENCY .......................PUBLIC 489 

PROPERTY 
EMINENT DOMAIN AUTHORITY 

LAND DESIGNATED NATIONAL MONUMENT.......PUBLIC 458 
PROPERTY TAX 

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION 
REIMBURSEMENT/VALUATION CALCULATIONS ..PUBLIC 390 

PROTECTIVE ORDERS 
ABUSE & HARASSMENT 

PASSPORTS & IMMIGRATION DOCUMENTS ........PUBLIC 443 
PRIVATE SEXUAL IMAGE DISSEMINATION ............PUBLIC 410 
SEX TRAFFICKING VICTIMS .....................................PUBLIC 443 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
ADMINISTRATION 

EXPENSES, BUDGET, REPORTING...........................PUBLIC 385 
BENEFIT CALCULATION 

PAY FREEZE FY 2011-12...........................................PUBLIC 385 
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 

LEGISLATURE APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED............PUBLIC 385 
DEFINED BENEFIT & CONTRIBUTION 

WAGES LOST DURING PAY FREEZES ....................RESOLVE 78 
DISABILITY RETIREMENT 

REFILING AFTER DENIAL..........................................PUBLIC 392 
GOVERNORS RETIREMENT FUND 

COST-OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENTS ...........................PUBLIC 385 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM (Cont.) 
HEALTH INSURANCE 

LONG-TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE STUDY.........PUBLIC 392 
PARTICIPATING LOCAL DISTRICTS 

BOARD DECISION JURISDICTION..........................PUBLIC 384 
CONTRIBUTION RATES ............................................PUBLIC 385 
PRIOR SERVICE CREDIT...........................................PUBLIC 384 

PUBLIC LANDS 
FEDERAL GOVT ACQUISITIONS 

LAND DESIGNATED NATIONAL MONUMENT.......PUBLIC 458 
PUBLIC MEETINGS 

SEE PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS 
PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS 

VARIOUS STATE ENTITIES 
REMOTE ACCESS TECHNOLOGY..........................PUBLIC 449 

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT 
AMUSEMENT RIDES 

APPLICATION & INSPECTION, FEES.......................PUBLIC 421 
DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 

INVESTIGATIVE AGENTS FUNDED ..........................PUBLIC 378 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPERVISORS 

SALARY INCREASE..................................................RESOLVE 80 
SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT 

GRANTS TO LAW ENFORCEMENT, JAILS ..............PUBLIC 378 
PILOT PROJECT GRANTS (E)...................................PUBLIC 481 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS 

STORAGE CONTRACTS AUTHORIZED ...................PUBLIC 445 
NATURAL GAS UTILITIES 

ASSESSMENT RESTRICTIONS....................................PUBLIC 425 
CONSERVATION PROGRAM RESTRICTIONS........PUBLIC 425 

PROVIDER OF LAST RESORT SERVICE 
OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE, FEES............................PUBLIC 462 

REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE 
TRUST FUND REVENUE DISBURSEMENT..................PUBLIC 498 

RENEWABLE ENERGY RESOURCES 
BIOMASS COST RECOVERY ...................................PUBLIC 513 
BIOMASS PROCUREMENT ......................................PUBLIC 483 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS PROVIDERS 
COMPETITIVE INFORMATION REQUIREMENT.......PUBLIC 462 

TRANSMISSION/DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES 
HEAT PUMP ASSISTANCE PROGRAM ...................PUBLIC 446 

PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIPS PUBLIC ED TASK FORCE 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 89 
RECORDS 

ALCOHOLIC BEV LICENSEE SALES 
REPORTS TO BUREAU NOT CONFIDENTIAL ..........PUBLIC 430 

CHILD PROTECTIVE RECORDS 
USE, RELEASE, EXPUNGEMENT...............................PUBLIC 501 

COURTS 
PROTECTION, PRIVATE SEXUAL IMAGES ..............PUBLIC 410 

INTELLIGENCE & INVESTIGATIVE RECS 
INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS...............PUBLIC 470 

SOCIAL WORKERS 
ADDRESS CONFIDENTIAL .......................................PUBLIC 476 

RECYCLING 
SOLID WASTES 

STATE GOALS ...........................................................PUBLIC 461 
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REFERENDUM 

BOND ISSUES 
ADDITIONAL BALLOT FUNDED...............................PUBLIC 478 
HIGHWAYS, BRIDGES, MULTIMODAL....................PUBLIC 478 
SMALL ENTERPRISE GROWTH FUND......................PUBLIC 479 
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT FOR BUSINESS...............PUBLIC 479 

OXBOW PLANTATION 
DEORGANIZATION....................................................... P & S 17 

REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE 
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS 
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS 

PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY...........................................PUBLIC 403 
RESTRAINING ORDERS 

SEE PROTECTIVE ORDERS 
RETIREMENT 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
DISABILITY RETIREMENT FILINGS .............................PUBLIC 392 

REVISORS REPORT 
2015, CHAPTER 1 ............................................................PAGE 1351 

RIVERVIEW PSYCHIATRIC CENTER 
SEE MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES 

ROADS 
ABANDONED & DISCONTINUED 

PUBLIC PROCESS.....................................................PUBLIC 464 
CATEGORICAL SIGNS 

CLASSED AS TEMPORARY SIGNS ..........................PUBLIC 403 
SIGNS 

OUTSIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY ........................................PUBLIC 403 
TEMPORARY SIGNS 

DISPLAY, UNLAWFUL REMOVAL............................PUBLIC 403 
ROLLER DERBY 

SEE ROLLER SKATING 
ROLLER SKATING 

SKATER CONDUCT 
TEAM SPORTS, COLLISIONS ALLOWED.................PUBLIC 454 

RULE REVIEW 
EDUCATION DEPT 

MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION...........................RESOLVE 65 
UNIFIED SPECIAL ED REGULATION.......................RESOLVE 60 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT 
SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT......................RESOLVE 62 
SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT......................RESOLVE 63 
SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT......................RESOLVE 64 

FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE 
WATER-BASED PROTECTION SYSTEMS.................RESOLVE 70 

FORESTRY BUREAU 
PRIOR APPROVAL, STOP WORK ORDERS ...........RESOLVE 58 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 
WAIVER, CHILDREN W/ DEV DISORDERS............RESOLVE 61 

HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION 
DATA RELEASE TO PUBLIC.....................................RESOLVE 79 
REPORTING, QUALITY DATA SETS .........................RESOLVE 71 

INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMM 
ELIGIBILITY REQS, SPECIALIZED CASES.................RESOLVE 75 
PAYMENT FOR COUNSEL ......................................RESOLVE 74 

MILK COMMISSION 
PRODUCER MARGINS ...........................................RESOLVE 72 

RUMFORD WATER DISTRICT 
CHARTER CHANGES 

CHARTER REVISED........................................................ P & S 14 
SALES & USE TAXES 

EXEMPTIONS 
FED CHARTER VETERANS SERVICES ORGS ..........PUBLIC 465 
NONPROFIT FED QUALIFIED HEALTH CTRS...........PUBLIC 510 
PROSTHETIC & ORTHOTIC DEVICES......................PUBLIC 495 
RENTAL TV & RADIO EQUIPMENT..........................PUBLIC 390 

EXEMPTIONS & REFUNDS 
FUEL, COMM AG, AQUACULT, WOOD (B) .........PUBLIC 481 

SAUFLEY, LEIGH INGALLS 
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT – CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY) 

SCHOOL PERSONNEL 
SEE ALSO TEACHERS 

CERTIFICATION 
FEES, FUND CREDITS, RULE REVIEW.......................PUBLIC 395 

CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECKS 
FEES REVISED............................................................PUBLIC 395 

SEX OFFENSES 
AGAINST STUDENTS .................................................PUBLIC 509 

SCHOOLS 
SEE ALSO EDUCATION DEPT 

ACCREDITATION STANDARDS 
CAPACITY, LEARNING RESULTS AREAS ................PUBLIC 489 

ALTERNATIVE ORGANIZATION STRUCTURE 
EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE............................PUBLIC 420 

ASSESSMENTS 
ACCOUNTABILITY SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION .....PUBLIC 500 

CHARTER SCHOOLS 
EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS REQUIREMENTS .......PUBLIC 448 
ENROLLMENT, REQUIREMENTS, REPORTS.............PUBLIC 448 

DORMITORIES 
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS .......................PUBLIC 396 

EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS ASSESSMENT 
IMPLEMENTATION DELAYS, PILOT PROJECT ........PUBLIC 405 

ENROLLMENT OPTIONS 
ADMIN UNITS WITH NO SCHOOLS ........................PUBLIC 448 

ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES 
STATE SHARE TARGETS (D)......................................PUBLIC 481 

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMAS 
PROFICIENCY STANDARDS....................................PUBLIC 489 

INDIVIDUALIZED EDUCATION PROG 
DESIGNATION OF SAU OVERSIGHT ......................PUBLIC 448 

LEARNING RESULTS 
REQUIREMENTS & TRANSCRIPTS............................PUBLIC 489 
SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS............................PUBLIC 489 

PUBLIC EDUCATION COSTS K-12 
ESTABLISHED FOR 2016-2017 .................................PUBLIC 389 

REGIONAL SCHOOL UNITS 
BUDGET, EDUCATION SUBSIDY USE ......................PUBLIC 463 

SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA 
DECLINE IN MUNICIPAL VALUATION....................PUBLIC 487 

SEX OFFENSES AGAINST STUDENTS 
SCHOOL OFFICIALS ................................................PUBLIC 509 

STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES 
DIPLOMA REQUIREMENTS......................................PUBLIC 489 

VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOLS 
ATTENDANCE REQUIREMENTS...............................PUBLIC 448 
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SEBEC 

BRIDGE TO ATKINSON 
NAMED FOR CAPT JAY BRAINARD .....................RESOLVE 56 

SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT 
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARIES 

FISCAL IMPACT & RECOMMENDATIONS.............PUBLIC 474 
SENIOR MOTOR VEHICLE DETECTIVES 

SALARY INCREASE..................................................RESOLVE 80 
STAFF POSITIONS 

ELIMINATED ..............................................................PUBLIC 480 
SENTENCES 

2 OR MORE CONVICTIONS 
HIGHER SENTENCING CLASS .................................PUBLIC 470 

CONCEPTION BY SEXUAL ASSAULT 
TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS....................PUBLIC 427 

FINES 
SUSPENSIONS & COMMUNITY SERV CREDIT........PUBLIC 436 

IMPRISONMENT 
AGGR ILLEGAL IMPORTATION OF DRUGS ..........PUBLIC 485 

STALKING 
PROVISIONS REVISED..............................................PUBLIC 470 

SERVICE ANIMAL INTEGRITY TASK FORCE 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

ASSISTANCE ANIMAL DEFINED..............................PUBLIC 457 
FALSE REPRESENTATION PENALTIES ......................PUBLIC 457 

SERVICE PROVIDER TAX 
EXEMPTIONS 

NONPROFIT FED QUALIFIED HEALTH CTRS...........PUBLIC 510 
MAINECARE PROVIDERS 

REIMBURSEMENT RATES ..........................................PUBLIC 477 
SEX OFFENSES 

SEE ALSO CRIMES & OFFENSES 
CRIMES INVOLVING CHILD CONCEPTION 

TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS....................PUBLIC 427 
CRIMES INVOLVING CHILDREN 

IMAGES OF SEXUALLY EXPLICIT CONDUCT.........PUBLIC 394 
SCHOOL STUDENTS 

SCHOOL OFFICIALS ................................................PUBLIC 509 
SEX TRAFFICKING 

PROBATION ELIGIBILITY...........................................PUBLIC 443 
VICTIMS, PROTECTION ORDERS ............................PUBLIC 443 

SEXUAL CRIME AGAINST MINOR 
FORENSIC EXAMINATION CONSENT ....................PUBLIC 444 

SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF MINOR 
APPLICABLE AGES REVISED...................................PUBLIC 394 

SHELLFISH 
SEE MARINE RESOURCES 

SHERIFFS 
DEPUTY SHERIFFS 

MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS........PUBLIC 419 
SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION 

COUNTY JAILS 
FUNDING DISTRIBUTION.........................................RESOLVE 90 

SHOOTING RANGES 
SPORT SHOOTING RANGES 

APPLICATION OF LAW............................................PUBLIC 433 
SAFETY & OPERATION.............................................PUBLIC 433 

SIGNS 
SEE ROADS 

SINCLAIR SANITARY DISTRICT 
POWERS & DUTIES 

LAND LEASE FOR TELECOMM TOWER....................... P & S 18 
SLOT MACHINES 

SEE GAMES OF CHANCE 
SNOWMOBILES 

TRAIL GROOMING EQUIPMENT 
STATE TRANSFER TO PRIVATE CLUBS .......................... P & S 16 

TRAILS 
CONTROLLED ACCESS HIGHWAY AREAS ...........PUBLIC 413 

SOCIAL WORKER LICENSURE BOARD 
APPLICANT & LICENSEE RECORDS 

ADDRESS CONFIDENTIAL .......................................PUBLIC 476 
SOLID WASTES 

SEE ALSO RECYCLING 
SEE ALSO WASTE DISPOSAL 

GENERATION & DISPOSAL 
STATE GOALS ...........................................................PUBLIC 461 

MANAGEMENT & RECYCLING PLAN 
DIVERSION GRANT PROGRAM ESTABLISHED......PUBLIC 461 

SOMERSET COUNTY 
T1 R1 NBKP RS 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
T1 R1 NBKP T&R 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
SPECIAL EDUCATION 

LEARNING RESULTS 
STRATEGIES FOR PROFICIENCY.............................PUBLIC 489 

SPECIAL FUEL TAX 
INTERNATIONAL FUEL TAX ASSN DOCUMENTS 

CLARIFICATION .......................................................PUBLIC 473 
SPORT SHOOTING RANGES 

SEE SHOOTING GALLERIES 
STALKING 

SEE CRIMES & OFFENSES 
STATE AGENCIES 

PROCUREMENT OF GOODS & SERVICES 
PUC, BIOMASS COST RECOVERY .........................PUBLIC 513 
PUC, BIOMASS ENERGY RESOURCES ...................PUBLIC 483 

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SEE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

STATE CONTROLLER OFFICE 
AUDIT RECOVERY ACCOUNT 

FUNDS TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND..................PUBLIC 388 
BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND 

TRANSFERS PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER (A) ....PUBLIC 481 
GENERAL FUND 

MEDICAL USE OF MARIJUANA FUND...................PUBLIC 378 
STATE CRUSTACEAN 

LOBSTER 
ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 426 

STATE EMPLOYEES 
SEE STATE PERSONNEL 

STATE FERRY SERVICE 
SEE TRANSPORTATION DEPT 

STATE PERSONNEL 
HIRING PROCESS 

VETERAN PREFERENCE REVISED............................PUBLIC 438 
RECRUITMENT & RETENTION 

REGISTER OF ELIGIBLE PERSONS............................PUBLIC 442 
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STATE PERSONNEL-RECRUITMENT & RETENTION (Cont.) 

TEMPORARY STATE EMPLOYEES ............................PUBLIC 442 
STATUTES 

DENTAL PRACTICE ACT 
RECODIFICATION....................................................PUBLIC 429 

ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES 
CORRECTED.............................................................PUBLIC 494 
DRUG LAWS .............................................................PUBLIC 496 

REVISORS REPORT 2015 
CHAPTER 1 ...............................................................PAGE 1351 

STRENGTHEN/ALIGN SERV TO VETS COMM 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

SERVICES MARKETING & OUTREACH ...................PUBLIC 465 
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 

EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY CREDIT 
QUALIFICATIONS REVISED......................................PUBLIC 482 

FINANCE AUTHORITY PROGRAMS 
STEM LOAN PROGRAM..........................................PUBLIC 435 

NATIONAL GUARD MEMBERS 
POSTSECONDARY FUND ESTABLISHED.................PUBLIC 465 

STATE GRANT PROGRAM 
FUNDING FOR SCHOLARSHIPS (I) .........................PUBLIC 481 

STUDIES 
BEACH MANAGEMENT 

PROGRAM FUNDING & IMPLEMENTATION ........RESOLVE 66 
BIOMASS INDUSTRY 

ECONOMIC, ENVIRON, ENERGY BENEFITS.........RESOLVE 85 
EDUCATION DEPT 

FUNDING & STUDENT PERFORM REFORM............PUBLIC 389 
MAINECARE PROGRAM 

HOME HEALTH SERVICES RATES ...........................RESOLVE 83 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

LONG-TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE.....................PUBLIC 392 
VETERANS 

TRANSPORTATION NEEDS......................................RESOLVE 77 
WORKERS COMPENSATION 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS .............................PUBLIC 469 
SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
PHARMACIES & FIRST RESPONDERS .....................PUBLIC 508 

OPIOID TREATMENT PROVIDERS 
PRESCRIPTION RESTRICTIONS ................................PUBLIC 488 

PEER CENTERS 
NEW CENTERS ESTABLISHED (F) .............................PUBLIC 481 

TREATMENT PROGRAMS 
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM ESTABLISHED (E)............PUBLIC 481 
DETOX CENTER, PEER SUPPORT RECOVERY........PUBLIC 378 
FUNDED BY MED USE OF MARIJUANA FUND ......PUBLIC 378 
GRANTS TO LAW ENFORCEMENT, JAILS ..............PUBLIC 378 
HYPODERMIC APPARATUS PROG FUNDING ......PUBLIC 507 
RESIDENTIAL & OUTPATIENT, FUNDED...................PUBLIC 378 

SUPERIOR COURT 
SEE ALSO COURTS 

APPEALS FROM DISTRICT COURT 
NO LONGER REQUIRED TO HEAR.........................PUBLIC 431 

SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT 
CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY) 

STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS ......................PAGE 1371 

TAXATION 
EMPLOYMENT TAX INCREMENT FINANCING 

LORING JOB INCREMENT FINANCING FUND......PUBLIC 486 
TAX EXPENDITURES 

CORPORATE ELIMINATIONS ................................................IB 1 
TEACHERS 

SEE ALSO SCHOOL PERSONNEL 
CERTIFICATION 

FEES, FUND CREDITS, RULE REVIEW.......................PUBLIC 395 
CONDITIONAL OR TRANSITIONAL 

QUALIFICATION COMPLETION TIME.....................PUBLIC 395 
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECKS 

FEES REVISED............................................................PUBLIC 395 
EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS SYSTEM 

APPLIES TO CHARTER SCHOOLS ...........................PUBLIC 448 
EFFECTIVENESS ASSESSMENT 

IMPLEMENTATION DELAYS, PILOT PROJECT ........PUBLIC 405 
STEM EDUCATORS 

STEM LOAN PROGRAM..........................................PUBLIC 435 
TARGETED NEED AREA CERTIFICATES 

QUALIFICATION COMPLETION TIME.....................PUBLIC 395 
TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE 

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 
GRANTS TO SUPPORT BUSINESS, BOND ISSUE .....PUBLIC 479 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
PROVIDER OF LAST RESORT SERVICE 

OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE, FEES............................PUBLIC 462 
SERVICE PROVIDERS 

PUC COMPETITIVE INFO REQUIREMENT...............PUBLIC 462 
TOWERS & TRANSMITTERS 

LAND LEASE, SINCLAIR SANITARY DISTRICT .............. P & S 18 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY SER ADV CNCL 

MEMBERSHIP 
QUALIFICATIONS .....................................................PUBLIC 398 

TELEPHONES 
BASIC SERVICES 

OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE, FEES............................PUBLIC 462 
TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 

SEE GENERAL ASSISTANCE 
THEFT 

SEE CRIMES & OFFENSES 
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 

OPERATING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 
SUSPENSION OF FINES.............................................PUBLIC 436 

TRANSPORTATION 
DISABLED PERSONS 

TRANSPORTATION VOUCHER WORK GROUP.....PUBLIC 452 
TRANSPORTATION DEPT 

ABANDONED/DISCONTINUED ROADS 
PUBLIC PROCESS.....................................................PUBLIC 464 

ATV & SNOWMOBILE TRAILS 
CONSTRUCTION & FUNDING ................................PUBLIC 413 

BRIDGES 
BANGOR, ESSEX ST OVERPASS.............................RESOLVE 69 
PISCATAQUIS RIVER, ATKINSON TO SEBEC.........RESOLVE 56 
ROUTE 302 IN NAPLES ............................................RESOLVE 68 

EVALUATION ACT REVIEW 
YEAR REVISED ..........................................................PUBLIC 473 

HIGHWAYS, BRIDGES, MULTIMODAL 
BOND ISSUE..............................................................PUBLIC 478 
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TRANSPORTATION DEPT (Cont.) 
STATE FERRY SERVICE 

SAFETY & OPERATIONS PEER ASSESSMENT .........RESOLVE 86 
VETERANS SERVICES 

TRANSPORTATION NEEDS STUDY..........................RESOLVE 77 
TREASURER OF STATE 

ARTS COMMISSION 
ENDOWMENT ADMINISTRATION ...........................PUBLIC 379 

DEBT SERVICE 
COSTS FUNDING REDUCED ...................................PUBLIC 388 

KIM WALLACE ADAPTIVE EQUIPT LOANS 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY, APPEALS .................PUBLIC 412 

STATE CEILING 2016 & 2017 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 13 

TAX-ADVANTAGED SAVINGS PROGRAMS 
REVIEW OF PROGRAMS IN OTHER STATES..........RESOLVE 57 

TRUCKS 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

TURNPIKE AUTHORITY 
ALLOCATIONS 

CALENDAR YEAR 2017 ................................................ P & S 15 
ATV & SNOWMOBILE TRAILS 

CONSTRUCTION & FUNDING ................................PUBLIC 413 
UNEMPLOYED PERSONS 

SEE LOW-INCOME PERSONS 
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM 

SEE ALSO COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 
STUDENT-VETERANS 

NEEDS & SERVICES IDENTIFICATION .....................PUBLIC 465 
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 
AUTHORIZED FOR 19 PARCELS.............................RESOLVE 59 

MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS 
ESTABLISHED FY 2016-17.........................................PUBLIC 432 

VETERANS 
COMMEMORATIONS 

ARTS & HUMANITIES DAY ESTABLISHED ................PUBLIC 399 
FALSE CLAIMS 

INCLUDES FALSE IMPRESSION................................PUBLIC 437 
HOMELESS VETERANS 

AGENCY COORDINATION OF SERVICES ............PUBLIC 465 
SERVICES 

TRANSPORTATION NEEDS STUDY..........................RESOLVE 77 
STATE EMPLOYMENT 

PREFERENCE REVISED .............................................PUBLIC 438 
STUDENT-VETERANS 

IDENTIFICATION OF NEEDS & SERVICES...............PUBLIC 465 
VETERANS HOME 

ADMINISTRATION 
CHIEF EXEC OFFICER, PAYMENTS, REPORTING ..PUBLIC 397 

FUNDING 
BORROWING, STIPEND FUNDS, GEN FUND .........PUBLIC 397 

GERIATRIC TRAINING PROJECT 
REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 397 

VETERANS IN ARTS & HUMANITIES DAY 
SEE COMMEMORATIONS 

VETERANS SERVICES BUREAU 
SEE ALSO DEFENSE, VETERANS & EMER MAN DEPT 

POWERS & DUTIES 
MARKETING & OUTREACH TO VETERANS............PUBLIC 465 

VETERANS SERVICES BUREAU-POWERS & DUTIES (Cont.) 
RECORDS & INFO MANAGEMENT........................PUBLIC 465 

VETERINARIANS 
OPIOID MEDICATIONS 

MONITORING PROGRAM REGISTRATION ...........PUBLIC 488 
VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSONS 

TAX-ADVANTAGED SAVINGS PROGRAMS 
REVIEW BY STATE TREASURER................................RESOLVE 57 

VITAL STATISTICS 
DEATH CERTIFICATES 

DECEASED PARENT OF MINOR .............................PUBLIC 393 
VOTING PROCEDURES 

SEE ELECTIONS 
WALDO COUNTY 

COURT FACILITIES 
PROJECT FUNDING.................................................PUBLIC 468 

WASHINGTON COUNTY 
CENTERVILLE TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
EDMUNDS TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
T29 MIDDLE DIVISION 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
T7 R2 NBPP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 59 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 
REDUCTION, RECYCLING, REUSE, FEES ................PUBLIC 461 

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
MARINE ENVIRONMENTS 

AGENCY DEBRIS MITIGATION...............................RESOLVE 76 
WEAPONS 

FIREARM PERMITS 
HOUSING RESTRICTIONS PROHIBITED...................PUBLIC 455 

FIREARMS 
FORFEITURE, DRUG OFFENSES ...............................PUBLIC 485 
PROHIBITED POSSESSION .......................................PUBLIC 470 

WILDLIFE 
ENDANGERED & THREATENED SPECIES 

INCIDENTAL TAKE PLANS........................................PUBLIC 423 
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 
ANIMAL POPULATION CONTROL .........................PUBLIC 416 

WINE 
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

WORKERS COMPENSATION 
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS 

STATUS DETERMINATION STUDY.............................PUBLIC 469 
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD 

APPEALS 
DECISIONS FROM APPELLATE DIVISION...............PUBLIC 469 

ASSESSMENT CAP 
INCREASED...............................................................PUBLIC 469 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS 
PREDETERMINATION STUDY ...................................PUBLIC 469 

POWERS & DUTIES 
PENALTIES & PROSECUTIONS.................................PUBLIC 469 

WRONGFUL DEATH 
SEE ACTIONS 
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YORK COUNTY 

COURT FACILITIES 
NEW COURTHOUSE, PROJECT FUNDING.............PUBLIC 468 

YORK CTY COURTHOUSE SITE COMM 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 468 
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